
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
HORTICULTURE DIVISION NO.I 

SHEIKH SARAI, PHASE-II, NEW DELHI-110017 

No. SR/ACUTION/HORT-1I/DDA/2023-24/24 to 46 Dated: 16/05/2023 

REVISED AUCTION NOTICE 

The Auction of the mixed cut wood collection through Heavy Pruning of trees of the followi 
area will be auctioned on the date and time shown below against each. The Auction of mixed at 
wood collecting through heavy of trees/cut wood in J.P City Forest. The permission granted by the 
DCF South Forest Division for the said items which will be offline auction on the date and time shown 
below against each. The details of the materials of Survey Report can be seen in the office of 

the undersigned during Office hours on any working day upto 24.05.2023 at 11.00 AM. 

100 % of the highest bid will have to be deposited with admissible GST by the highest bidder 

through Demand Draft in favour of Sr. A.O (Hort.) DDA. The contractor must GST registered to 

participate in the auction bid. The Dy. Director of Hort.1/DDA reserves the right to reject any bid 

without assigning any reason. For further details can be contacted to the undersigned. The Contractor 

must be provided GSTIN number at the time of bid. 

Place: OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)-I/DDA. 
SHEIKH SARAI PH-II NEW DELHI - 110017 

(Revised)Auction Date & Time :24.05.2023 AT 12.30 PM 

  

  

Ss. Name of the Area Mix cut | Survey Report No. 

_ No. | wood 

A. M/o Aff. M.P Green area J.P City Forest 13.15 SR. No. 01/Hort.-I/DDA/2023-24 

SH: Heavy Pruning of Trees in different Location Qlts dated 04.05.2023 
Approval granted by the 
competent authority         

Note: Permission has granted by the DCF (South Forest Division) vide letter no. 4/TO(S)/TC 

Pruning/2023-24/465 dated 20.04.2023 for heavy pruning of Trees of said area. 

OYE s 05 
- 9 

AUCTION OFFICER /Asstt. Dir.-II 

HORT. DIVIN-I/DDA 

   

Copy to:- 

The Chief Engineer/SZ/DDA 

The Director of (Hort.) (SE) & (NW)/DDA 

The Director (System), DDA Vikas Sadan, New Delhi -110023 with the request to upload this auction 

notice on DDA website. (ddatender@dda.org.in) 

The Dy. Director II to X & Dwarka. 

Asstt. Directors — I, II, III, IV & V (Hort.-I) 

Sr. AO CAU/Hort./DDA, Shakarpur, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi 

- AAO/HD-I/DDA may kindly attend at auction time for necessary action please. 

The Secretary, DDA Contractor, Association, Vikas kuteer, New Delhi 

. Secy. Lakkar Mandi, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi 

10. Notice Board of Hort. Div.-I/DDA 

11. DDA website for publicity. 

—
 

WN
 

W
O
N
A
W
 A
 

AUCTION OFFICER/ Asstt. Dir.-II 

HORT. DIVIN-I/DDA 

Scanned with CamScanner


